# 2020 ASAP Safety Plan

# Galloway Baseball Club ID: 250331

# **REQUIREMENT 1: LEAGUE SAFETY OFFICER**

League safety officer is Shawn Lemay and is on file with Little League International. The safety officer is responsible for developing and implementing this safety plan.

Safety Officer Contact: 614-499-6278 or Email SML1divo@yahoo.com

# **REQUIREMENT 2: DISTRIBUTION OF SAFETY MANUAL**

A copy of the 2020 safety manual will be distributed to all managers, coaches, league volunteers, concession workers, facilities crew, and the district safety officer.

### REQUIREMENT 3: EMERGENCY AND LEAGUE OFFICER CONTACTS

#### **ALL EMERGENCIES DIAL 911**

Police Department: 911

Fire Department: 614-878-7100 Poison Control:614-525-4762

President: Doug White 614-537-6623

Safety Officer: Shawn Lemay 614-499-6278 Other Officers: Scott Rosshirt 614-348-4234

#### **REQUIREMENT 4: VOLUNTEEER APPLICATIONS**

Our league will use the official 2020 Little League Volunteer application form to screen ALL volunteers. Galloway Baseball Club LL will use JDP to conduct background checks.

#### **REQUIREMENT 5: FUNDAMENTALS TRAINING**

Our league will provide and require fundamentals training with at least one coach or manager from each team attending.

- March 14,2020
- WCBC Bingo Hall

# **REQUIREMENT 6: FIRST AID TRAINING**

At least one representative from each team will be required to obtain first-aid training.

- March 7, 2020
- Prairie Township Fire Dept

## **REQUIREMENT 7: FIELD INSPECTIONS**

Coaches and umpires will be required to walk and inspect the playing fields before any use to check for holes, damage, glass, and other hazards. Any immediate hazards should be corrected and/or reported to league officials.

# **REQUIREMENT 8: ANNUAL LITTLE LEAGUE FACILITY SURVEY**

The 2020 facility survey has been submitted in the Data Center.

### **REQUIREMENT 9: CONCESSION STAND SAFETY**

Concession safety procedures will be displayed in the concession stand. A copy is included at the end of this manual.

#### **REQUIREMENT 10: EQUIPMENT INSPECTION**

The league equipment manager will inspect all equipment before the 2020 season. Defective equipment will be taken out of use. Coaches and managers will inspect equipment prior to all games. Any equipment that is unsafe will not be used during games or practices.

#### **REQUIREMENT 11: ACCIDENT REPORTING**

All injuries must be reported to the Safety Officer within 24-48 hours.

Accident forms can be found on the Little League International website.

#### **REQUIREMENT 12: FIRST-AID KITS**

All teams will be issued a first-aid kit and are required to have them at all games and practices.

#### REQUIREMENT 13: ENFORCEMENT OF LITTLE LEAGUE RULES

All rules apply to practices, training, games, and any other Little League event.

Our league will enforce all Little League rules, including:

- proper equipment for catchers
- no on-deck batters

• bases that disengage on all fields

# REQUIREMENT 14: PLAYER, MANAGER, and COACH DATA

Player, manager, and coach information will be submitted through the Little League Data Center.

# **REQUIREMENT 15: ANSWER SURVEY QUESTION**

We will answer the survey question in the Little League Data Center.